SCHEDULE OF PUBLIC SERVICE GRANTS

Oraanization

GENERAL FUND - GENERAL SERVICES DISTRICT

Public Service Grant Council

"Aging True" Urban Jacksonville

Arc Jacksonville

Beaches Emergency Assistance Ministry, Inc.
Catholic Charities Bureau, Inc.

Clara White Mission

Community Connections

Daniel Memorial

Emergency Services & Homeless Coalition of Jacksonville, Inc.

Family Foundations

Family Support Services

Family Support Services

Gateway Community Services

Hubbard House Inc.

Hubbard House Inc.

| M Sulzbacher Center For The Homeless Inc.
Jacksonville Area Legal Aid

Jacksonville Area Legal Aid

Jewish Family & Community Services Inc.
Learn To Read, Inc.

Lutheran Social Services Of Northeast Florida Inc.

Northeast Florida Healthy Start Coalition Inc
North Florida School of Special Education
Pine Castle Inc.

Ronald McDonald House Charities

The Salvation Army

Trinity Evangelical Lutheran Church, Inc.
United Way of NEFL

United Way Of Northeast Florida inc.

Vision Is Priceless Council Inc.

Waomen's Center of Jacksonville

Cultural Council of Greater Jacksonville, Inc.

Cultural Council of Greater Jacksonville, Inc.
Cultural Council of Greater Jacksonville, Inc.
Cultural Counci! of Greater Jacksonville, Inc.

Non-Departmental

Gateway Community Services

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

Jacksonville Area Legal Aid
Duval County Schools

FISCAL YEAR 2015-2016

Program Name

Meals on Wheels

Transition to Employment

Rent and Utility Assistance Program
Workforce Development Program
Comprehensive Emergency Services
Health Hub for Homeless Women
Project Prepare

Leadership to End Homelessness
Mental Health Counseling
Independent Living

Mental/Behavior Health Program

Case Management in Recovery
Emergency Shelter Program

Adult Outreach Program

Emergency Shelter Services for the Homeless
Disability Rights & Benefits

Civil Legal Services

Emergency Financial Assistance

Jax Reads

P.H.A.S.E Program

The Azalea Project

TILES - Transition into Learning Employment Skills
Training, Education and Work Services
Ronald McDonald House

Social Services for Low Income

Food Pantry

211

Real$ense Prosperity Campaign

Adult Vision Care Program

Expanded Horizon Adult Literacy

$125,000
$125,000
$569,985
$81,709
$93,750
$117,374
$50,000
$103,514
. $77.508
$124,942
$119,250
$35,087
$125,000
$37.669
$125,000
$123,475
$123,055
$75,000
$49,210
$86,726
$60,163
$40,750
$125,000
$29,319
$125,000
$30,000
$100,800
$124,010
$74,000
$56,000

$2,624,196

Cultural Services Grants
Art In Public Places
Art In Public Places Art Maintenance

$2,793,580
$53,000
$68,553

$2,915,133

Alcohol Rehab

TOTAL GENERAL FUND - GENERAL SERVICES DISTRICT

Legal Aid Trust
Drivers Education Trust
TOTAL SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

TOTAL PUBLIC SERVICE GRANTS

$399,989

$5,939,318

$256,691
$98,359

$355,050

$6,294,368
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