SCHEDULE OF PUBLIC SERVICE GRANTS FISCAL YEAR 2015-2016

Organization	<u>Program Name</u>	Total
GENERAL FUND - GENERAL SERVICES DISTRICT		
Public Service Grant Council		#1
"Aging True" Urban Jacksonville	Meals on Wheels	\$125,000
Arc Jacksonville	Transition to Employment	\$125,000
Beaches Emergency Assistance Ministry, Inc.	Rent and Utility Assistance Program	\$59,985
Catholic Charities Bureau, Inc.	Workforce Development Program	\$81,709
Clara White Mission	Comprehensive Emergency Services	\$93,750
Community Connections	Health Hub for Homeless Women	\$117,374
Daniel Memorial	Project Prepare	\$50,000
Emergency Services & Homeless Coalition of Jacksonville, Inc.	Leadership to End Homelessness	\$103,514
Family Foundations	Mental Health Counseling	\$77,508
Family Support Services	Independent Living	\$124,942
Family Support Services	Mental/Behavior Health Program	\$119,250
Gateway Community Services	Case Management in Recovery	\$35,987
Hubbard House Inc.	Emergency Shelter Program	\$125,000
Hubbard House Inc.	Adult Outreach Program	\$37,669
I M Sulzbacher Center For The Homeless Inc.	Emergency Shelter Services for the Homeless	\$125,000
Jacksonville Area Legal Aid	Disability Rights & Benefits	\$123,475
Jacksonville Area Legal Aid	Civil Legal Services	\$123,055
Jewish Family & Community Services Inc.	Emergency Financial Assistance	\$75,000
Learn To Read, Inc.	Jax Reads	\$49,210
Lutheran Social Services Of Northeast Florida Inc.	P.H.A.S.E Program	\$86,726
Northeast Florida Healthy Start Coalition Inc	The Azalea Project TILES - Transition into Learning Employment Skills	\$60,163 \$40,750
North Florida School of Special Education Pine Castle Inc.	Training, Education and Work Services	\$125,000
Ronald McDonald House Charities	Ronald McDonald House	\$29,319
The Salvation Army	Social Services for Low Income	\$125,000
Trinity Evangelical Lutheran Church, Inc.	Food Pantry	\$30,000
United Way of NEFL	211	\$100,800
United Way Of Northeast Florida Inc.	Real\$ense Prosperity Campaign	\$124,010
Vision Is Priceless Council Inc.	Adult Vision Care Program	\$74,000
Women's Center of Jacksonville	Expanded Horizon Adult Literacy	\$56,000
	· _	\$2,624,196
Cultural Council of Greater Jacksonville, Inc.		(4)
Cultural Council of Greater Jacksonville, Inc.	Cultural Services Grants	\$2,793,580
Cultural Council of Greater Jacksonville, Inc.	Art In Public Places	\$53,000
Cultural Council of Greater Jacksonville, Inc.	Art In Public Places Art Maintenance	\$68,553
	_	\$2,915,133
Non-Departmental		
11011 2000 11101132		
Gateway Community Services	Alcohol Rehab	\$399,989
TOTAL	GENERAL FUND - GENERAL SERVICES DISTRICT	\$5,939,318
SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS		
Continuo sellin Anno Long LAN	Local Aid Task	8050 004
Jacksonville Area Legal Aid	Legal Aid Trust	\$256,691
Duval County Schools	Drivers Education Trust TOTAL SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS	\$98,359
	TOTAL SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS	\$355,050
	TOTAL PUBLIC SERVICE GRANTS	\$6,294,368